20250409000104800 04/09/2025 08:09:55 AM QCDEED 1/3

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

George M. Vaughn, Esq. 2820 Columbiana Road, Ste 100 Birmingham, AL 35216

SEND TAX NOTICE TO: NIKOAL BRUNER 920 3<sup>RD</sup> AVE SW ALABASTER, AL 35007

## QUIT CLAIM DEED

STATE O	FALABAM	A
SHELBY	COUNTY	)

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS that in consideration in the sum of Ten and 00/100 Dollars (\$10.00) paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ROBERT CODY BRUNER, AN UNMARRIED MAN AND NIKOAL BRUNER, AN UNMARRIED WOMAN (herein referred to as "Grantor"), does grant, bargain, sell, and convey unto NIKOAL BRUNER (herein referred to as "Grantee"), all of its right, title, and interest in the following described real estate, situated in SHELBY COUNTY, Alabama, to wit:

A part of Lots 5 and 6, in Block 1, of RB. Nickerson's Survey on Helena Road, as recorded in Map Book 3, Page 116, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama, more particularly described as follows: Begin at the Southwest corner of Lot 5, of said survey; thence run Northerly along the West boundary line of said Lot 5 for 170.35 feet; thence turn right 126 degrees 03 minutes and run Southeasterly 98.48 feet; thence turn 08 degrees 43 minutes to the right and continue Southeasterly 169.5 feet, more or less, to the Southeast corner of Lot 6 of said survey; thence run Westerly along the South boundary lines of Lots 5 and 6 of said survey for 200.0 feet to the Southwest corner of Lots 5 and the point of beginning.

\*NIKOAL CLARK IS ONE AND THE SAME AS NIKOAL BRUNER\*

Subject to current taxes, all matters of public record, including, but not limited to easements, restrictions of record, and other matters which may be viewed by observation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said GRANTOR, ROBERT CODY BRUNER AND NIKOAL BRUNER have hereunto set his/her signature and seal, this the 3rd day of Mori l ROBERT CODY BRUNER NIKOAL BRUNER STATE OF ALABAMA COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that ROBERT CODY BRUNER whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance he/she executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under our hand this the SVO day of AVIII My commission expires: 1/11/2/12/2 STATE OF ALÁBAIN

## ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I, THE UNDERSIGNED, a Notary Public, in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that NIKOAL BRUNER whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance he/she executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under our hand this the 3rd day of April

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON

Notary Public

My commission expires:

20250409000104800 04/09/2025 08:09:55 AM QCDEED 3/3

## Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975. Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	ROBERT CODY BRUNER	accordance with Code of Alabama 1:  Grantee's Name		
Mailing Address	C/O GEORGE M. VAUGHI		~~~~~~~~~~~ <del>~</del> ~~ <del>~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~</del>	
	2820 COLUMBIANA ROAD, STE		ALABASTER, AL 35007	
	VESTAVIA HILLS, AL 3521	6		
Property Address	920 3RD AVE SW	Date of Sale	4/3/2025	
a a mala ma a ma a mana ma ma	ALABASTER, AL 35007	Total Purchase Price	**************************************	
	***************************************	Of	**************************************	
		Actual Value	\$	
		or Assessor's Market Value	\$ 180,170.00	
The nurchase price	e or actual value claimed	d on this form can be verified in th	ne following documentary	
T		cumentary evidence is not requir	American de la companya de la compan	
Bill of Sale		Appraisal	~~ <i>/</i>	
Sales Contrac		7 Other Assessor's Marl	cet Value	
Closing Stater	nent		~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
If the conveyonce	document precented for	recordation contains all of the re-	militad infattan tafatan	
•	this form is not required		quiicu iiiioiiialion leicichea	
		Instructions		
Grantor's name an	d mailing address - prov	ide the name of the person or pe	rsons conveying interest	
	ir current mailing addres	- · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Grantee's name ar	nd mailing address - nro	vide the name of the person or pe	ersons to whom interest	
to property is being	<del>-</del>	alman reen eemeers me film brokene met brokene		
Property address -	the physical address of	the property being conveyed, if a	vailable.	
Date of Sale - the	date on which interest to	the property was conveyed.		
	e - the total amount pai the instrument offered (	d for the purchase of the property for record.	/, both real and personal,	
		old, the true value of the property ord. This may be evidenced by a		
*	or the assessor's currer	The state of the s		
If no proof is provid	led and the value must l	be determined, the current estima	ate of fair market value,	
excluding current use valuation, of the property as determined by the local official charged with the				
responsibility of valuing property for property tax purposes will be used and the taxpayer will be penalized				
pursuant to Code of	of Alabama 1975 § 40-2	2-1 (h).		
I attest, to the best	of my knowledge and b	elief that the information containe	ed in this document is true and	
		e statements claimed on this forn		
	ated in <u>Code of Alabam</u>			
Date 4/8/25		Print GEORGE M. VAUGHN		
Unattested	(verified by)	Sign <u>\\\</u> (Grantor/Grante	e/Owner/Agent) circle one	
		ned and Recorded Official Public Records	e/Owner/Agent, circle one Form RT-1	
	$\mathbf{J}$	udge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County	n 450 n n n n n 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	

Clerk

Shelby County, AL

**\$209.50 BRITTANI** 

20250409000104800

04/09/2025 08:09:55 AM

allin 5. Buyl

eForms